Joseph T. Moriarty, Mediator & Arbitrator <u>Fee Schedule & Policies</u>

Docketing Fee: \$100

Per Diem: \$1,700 for Arbitrations; \$800 for Mediations. Fees will be charged based on the service initially requested and up to eight hours per day. Fees are prorated if the day (including travel) is less than 4 hours (4 hours or less will incur ½ day fee) or extends beyond 8 hours (hours over 9 will be charged @ \$212.50 per hour for arbitration/\$100 per hour for mediation). Additional fees may be charged for unusual collection efforts on the same terms.

Cancellation/Postponement:

No cancellation fee is charged if notice of cancellation or postponement is received 30 or more days before the scheduled hearing date.

A \$1,700/\$800 fee is charged if notice of cancellation or postponement is received 30 or fewer days before the scheduled hearing date.

Travel (Other than Parking /Tolls):

If within 50 miles of the arbitrator's regional address, no travel costs will be billed. If more than 50 miles from the arbitrator's regional address, parties will be charged for reasonable actual costs of travel (ride service or mileage and any airfare) and lodging. If travel is necessary on the day before or after a hearing, a prorated per diem will be assessed for actual travel time, based on an eight-hour day

Parking/Tolls:

Actual cost incurred.

Invoices:

Arbitration invoices are divided equally between employer and union absent other agreements contained in the collective bargaining agreement or otherwise suitably memorialized on record. Invoices are payable within 3O days of issue.

Payments:

The arbitrator will accept checks, ACH, or credit cards for invoice payments. ACH or credit card payments are subject to additional convenience/processing fees based on the payment processors' fee schedule.